District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 **District IV**

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

HAB1530	73310	9	Rele	ease Notific	catio	on and Co	orrective A	ction			_	•	
NAB 1530733243						OPERA'	ГOR		☐ Initi	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor	
Name of Co	mpany; I	Enterprise F	Contact:	Jim Heap									
							Telephone No.: 432-686-5404						
							Facility Type: Gathering Pipeline						
Surface Owner Mineral Owner							API No.						
				LOCA	ATIC	ON OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter .	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	Nort	h/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County			
	30	248	30E								Edd	ν	
<u>. </u>				Latitude: <u>32</u>	.1922	N Longitude	e: <u>-103.9185 W</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		-				E OF REL							
Type of Release: Natural Gas							Release: 514 Mc	\overline{f}	Volume Recovered: 0				
Source of Release:							lour of Occurrence	nce: Date and Hour of Discovery:			<u>':</u>		
Line blow-down to install a pigging launcher/receiver set.							04/02/2014 @ 07:54 MDT (Start) 04/02/2014 @ 13:00 MDT (End)						
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required.						If YES, To Whom? Region 2, Randy Dade							
By Whom? Jim Heap							Date and Hour: 04/02/2014 @ 14:22 (MDT)						
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
Yes 🛛 No													
Describe Co.	es of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken *					RE	CEIV	ΕD	-	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* CAUSE: Pipeline was blown down to facilitate the installation of a launce ACTION: Equipment was installed as required.							r set-up.	- 1	API	R 07 20	14	1	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*									NMOC	D ARTE		1	
All gas was l	ost to atmo	sphere.								NAHIE	SA	<u> </u>	
regulations al public health should their or or the environ	I operators or the envi operations homent. In a	are required t ronment. The nave failed to	o report and acceptant acc	nd/or file certain ince of a C-141 report investigate and r	release ort by t remedia	notifications a he NMOCD mate contaminati	knowledge and und perform correctarked as "Final Roon that pose a three the operator of	ctive action eport" do eat to gro	ons for rele oes not reli ound water	eases which ieve the ope r, surface wa	may e rator of ater, hu	ndanger f liability man health	
Signature: Trush							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signed By Mily Summer Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Printed Name	: Jon <u>B</u> . 1	Fields											
Title: Director, Field Environmental A							e: 11315) <u>E</u>	xpiration	Date: N	<u>A_</u>		
E-mail Address: jefields@eprod.com						Conditions of	f Approval:	111	.1	Attached			
Date: 4-3-204 Phone: 713-381-6684							٢	INH	<i>'V'</i>				

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

2PP-3368



April 3, 2014

7013 2630 0001 2499 1330 Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Mike Bratcher New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

RE:

Form C-141 Report for Enterprise Field Services LLC Releases on Carlsbad Area Gathering Lines

Dear Mr. Bratcher

Enclosed, please find the requisite C-141 Forms for the Natural Gas release on our Eddy County Trunk D gathering line on April 2, 2014. The release was required to facilitate the installation of pigging equipment at the BDV site; both launcher and receiver were installed. This is sent pursuant to 29 (19.15.29) NMAC and as follow-up to verbal notifications made to your office by phone on April 2, 2014.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact Jim Heap by phone at 432-686-5404, by email at jkheap@eprod.com or me at 713-318-6684

Regards,

Jon E. Fields

Director, Field Environmental

/bjm

attachments